

April 6, 2020

MIDDLETON ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED
1702 W. COLLEGE AVE., SUITE E
NORMAL, IL 61761-2793
309/452-1271 FAX 309/454-8049

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1
TO THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

PROJECT: McLean County Unit District No. 5 Glenn Elementary School Teacher Workroom
Remodel and Addition

FOR: McLean Co. Unit District No. 5
1809 W. Hovey Ave.
Normal, IL 61761

A/E PROJECT NO: 24422319

ISSUE DATE: March 23, 2020

BID OPENING: Thursday, April 16, 2020, 1:30 p.m. prevailing time
Maintenance Office, 1999 Eagle Road, Normal, IL 61761

THIS ADDENDUM DOES NOT CHANGE THE BID DATE OR BID TIME.

Upon receipt of this ADDENDUM, insert same into the documents, which were issued to you. Hereafter, said ADDENDUM shall be as much a part of the said documents as though originally set forth therein. THIS ADDENDUM DOES NOT CHANGE THE BID DATE.

1. TO THE SPECIFICATIONS, Section 07200, Paragraph 2.3.A: Delete "Mineral wool, sound and fire safing as detailed." Insert: 6" Fiberglass with vapor barrier as detailed.
2. TO THE SPECIFICATIONS, Section 09670:
 - A. The subparagraphs under 1.1 should be 1. and 2., not A. and B. The subparagraphs under 1.3.A, B., and C. should be 1., 1., and 1.
 - B. Paragraph 1.1.A.2: Remove the word "core" and insert "rubber"
 - C. To 1.1.A: Add subparagraph:
 3. The terrazzo floor in the existing Restroom 117.1 has a 4" high curb on the north side which formed a shower in original plan. To make the room ADA accessible, this curb shall be cut out level with the existing floor as close as possible. The cut edge on the floor and sides (base) shall be ground smooth and sealed. A person or company familiar with terrazzo should do this work.

D. Paragraph 2.1: Delete paragraphs A., B. entirely. Insert the following new paragraph under 2.1 MATERIALS:

A..Luxury vinyl composition (asbestos-free) Tile: 1/8" thick, 18" x 18" or 16" x 16" standard colors for no pattern installation.

1. Armstrong LVT with Diamond 10® technology reduced maintenance coating
2. Natural Creations
3. Owner will choose from EARTHCUTS or TP500 series

E. Also in Paragraph 2.1, delete subparagraphs G. and H.

3. TO THE SPECIFICATIONS, Section 06416: Plastic Laminate Cabinets Paragraphs 1.1.B; delete subparagraphs 1. and 2., and Paragraph 1.1.C delete subparagraphs a. and b. and insert new subparagraph C.1.a: Top to be fit to radius of rear wall with wood supports installed on existing radius plaster wall.
4. TO THE SPECIFICATIONS, Section 09250: Gypsum Wallboard Paragraph 1.1.A.1: add subparagraph:
 - b. There is a portion of the plaster wall in the old shower that has been removed and covered with a stainless steel sheet about 30" x 20". Reattach this panel to the wall. It is assumed this was cut to access something in the past.
 - c. The existing hand sink will be removed. The area exposed by removal of the hand sink and the changes to the domestic water and sanitary to the new sink will require wall surface repair.

END ADDENDUM NO. 1